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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item 18 1-92.

SUPEEME COUET.
1891-92.

Total number of officers ... 28
VOTE No. 21.
Salaeies—

Auckland—
Eegistrar
Deputy Eegistrar
Clerk "
Crier, Messenger, and Office Cleaner
Assistant Office Cleaner

400
240
100
157

10

Wellington—
Eegistrar (also Eegistrar Court of Appeal)
Deputy Eegistrar
Clerk"
Crier and Messenger
Messenger and Office Cleaner, and Office Cleaner to

Official Assignee and Eesident Magistrate's Court ...
Assistant Office Cleaner

315
200
120
140

120
30

Napier—Eegistrar (also Sheriff fees), (six months' salary)
Clerk
Office Cleaner

140
140
25

Christchurch —
Eegistrar
Deputy Eegistrar
Clerk
Crier and Messenger
Office Cleaner
Assistant Messenger

400
200
130
127
50
65

Dunedin—Eegistrar
Deputy Eegistrar
Clerk
Crier, Messenger, and Office Cleaner

400
200

90
186

5 Clerks to Judges at £100 500

4,485

7
8

Otheb Charges—
Expenses of Circuit Courts and Court of Appeal
Fees to be refunded to Sheriffs (three months)

2,000
200

Total—Vote No. 21
2,200

6,685
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